0 2841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shattuc Cord Specialties		110/30/2002	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zero Ground, LLC	
Street Address:	2340 Ernie Krueger Circle	
City:	Waukegan	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60085	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2841322	ZERO GROUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-7900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-340-7994

Email: jlfinch@riderlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie L. Finch

Address Line 1: 333 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

18501-104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Julie L. Finch

Total Attachments: 1

source=18501-104#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0450

900014183

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 14 day of October, 2004, from Shattuc Cord Specialties, an Illinois ("Assignor") in favor of Zero Ground, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using, and has registered with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office the mark "ZERO GROUND", (Registration Number 2,841,322) (the "Mark").

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and also including all common law trademark, service mark and trade name rights in the Mark, as well as the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing nor do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts, including the giving of testimony as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant and in enforcing any rights related thereto.

SHATTUC CORD SPECIALTIES

By: (A Sold Name: 50hn 5. Runzel

sa jedik nobaládal sácsky, k k jedi ou futilities the analysis graffic action agreement of the proof grant person of the former factor

1184953-1

RECORDED: 10/18/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0451